PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 77
Nylon Fully Insulated Butted Seam – Male Disconnects
Terminal Type Disconnect
Terminal Style Fully Insulated
Fastener Orientation Male
Insulation Material Nylon
Barrel Style Butted
EU RoHS Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Product No. UPC Conductor Size Mates with Male Tab Width (W') Terminals per Bag Bags per Case
MTI18-187C 054007-70229 22–18 AWG 0.187" 100 5
MTI18-187L 054007-70312 22–18 AWG 0.187" 50 10
MTI18-250L 054007-70313 22–18 AWG 0.250" 50 10
MTI14-187C 054007-70227 16–14 AWG 0.187" 100 5
MTI14-187L 054007-70310 16–14 AWG 0.187" 50 10
MTI14-250C 054007-70228 16–14 AWG 0.250" 100 5
MTI14-250L 054007-70311 16–14 AWG 0.250" 50 10
MTI10-250Q 054007-70471 12–10 AWG 0.250" 25 10
MTI10-250L 054007-70309 12–10 AWG 0.250" 50 5
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam – Male Disconnects
Terminal Type Disconnect
Terminal Style Standard
Fastener Orientation Male
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Butted
EU RoHS Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Product No. UPC Conductor Size Mates with Male Tab Width (W') Terminals per Bag Bags per Case
MTV18-187C 054007-70233 22–18 AWG 0.187" 100 5
MTV18-250L 054007-70318 22–18 AWG 0.250" 50 10
MTV18-250C 054007-70234 22–18 AWG 0.250" 100 5
MTV18-187L 054007-70317 22–18 AWG 0.187" 50 10
MTV14-187C 054007-70231 16–14 AWG 0.187" 100 5
MTV14-187L 054007-70315 16–14 AWG 0.187" 50 10
MTV14-250L 054007-70316 16–14 AWG 0.250" 50 10
MTV10-250L 054007-70314 12–10 AWG 0.250" 50 5
MTV10-250Q 054007-70472 12–10 AWG 0.250" 25 10
Term
inals, K
its and Tools:  3M
™
 H
ighland™
 M
ale D
isconnects
IronwoodPremium_92719_Catalog-On-Demand13.QXD  8/23/2011  3:19 PM  Page 77